504348433 05/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4395121

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JAE HO HWANG	04/18/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SK HYNIX INC.
Street Address:	2091, GYEONGCHUNG-DAERO, BUBAL-EUB, ICHEON-SI
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15584923

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)327-5452

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 571-327-5450

Email: ipntlaw@ipntlaw.com

Correspondent Name: IP & T GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 8230 LEESBURG PIKE

Address Line 2: SUITE 650

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HYP15794/US/DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MYUNG SOO KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Myung Soo KIM/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=HYP15794USDIV-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504348433 REEL: 042388 FRAME: 0304

Attorney Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT OF AND DECLARATION FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS F	IWANG, Jae Ho	, hereinafter refe	rred to collectively as t	he assignor an	d invent	or, has
invented a certain improver	ment relating to					
SWITCHED-CAP	ACITOR DC-TO-DC CO	NVERTERS AND	METHODS OF FABR	CATING TI	E SAM	E,
[X] said application being a [] said application having on [] the specification of which Serial No	been filed in the United St, as Application 5(i ch was filed under the Pate	serial No. f applicable); nt Cooperation Tre	aty on	, and	was a	mended
AMITY WATER DELAC	SK hymix Inc.					
hereinafter referred to as the application, including any a which may be granted there	e assignee or applicant, is one all divisions and contin	desirous of acquiring uations thereof, an	d in and to said inventi-	on and any an		
NOW THIS WIT consideration paid by said assigns, sells and transfers interest in and to said appliany and all patents which r assignee, and said assignee all divisions and continuat including any and all renevanywise arising from or apincluding any and all rene assignee's successors and a enjoyed the same, if this assigneed the same and transfer the same as a successor and a same as a same a	to said assignee, and said cation, including any and a may be granted therefor, it is successors and assigns, the tions thereof, and the said vals, reissues and prolong opertaining thereto, for and ewals, reissues and prolong wals, reissues and prolong ssigns, in as ample and b	, the receipt of wassignee's successould divisions and concluding any and a looke, hold, exercifully the term of the term agations thereof, lengtions thereof, lengtions thereof, lengtions thereof, lengtions and manner	hich is hereby acknowns and assigns, the full ntinuations thereof, and if renewals, reissues arise and enjoy the said any and all patents who all the rights, powers, or terms of any and all or the use and benefits.	dedged, said and exclusived in and to said prolongation in the polication, in ich may be go privileges and such patents of said ass	assignor e right, t id invent ons there cluding : ranted ti d advant s when a ignee, a	hereby itle and ion and of; said any and herefor, tages in granted, nd said
AND said assigno assigns, any and all acts rel and prolongations thereof.	or hereby agrees to perform ating to the obtaining or to					
AND said assignor said application, and on an assigns, in accordance here						
As an above-name made by me, and that I am t	ed inventor, I hereby decla the original inventor or an					d to be
I hereby acknowle by fine or imprisonment of	dge that any willful false a not more than five (5) year		this declaration is puni	ishable under	18 U.S.C	č. 1001
ASSIGNOR (INVENTOR)	ŧ					
Signature: LUAN	z. Jae 110	Date:	4/18/201	S		
Printed or Typed Name:	HWANG, Jae Ho					

Page 1 of 1

\$Khynix RECORDED: 05/02/2017

PATENT REEL: 042388 FRAME: 0305

황재호/PE팀